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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's
weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector

indices.

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

e

¢¢e BASIC ENERGY

e C OR P ORATI ON
©

Sep 30, 2015

2,560,118,512

Number of Outstanding 2 560.118 512

Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors

Name
OSCAR C. DE VENECIA
FRANCIS C. CHUA
RAMON L. MAPA
OSCAR L. DE VENECIA, JR.
ISIDORO O, TAN
JAIME J. MARTIREZ
MA. FLORINA M. CHAN
OSCAR S. REYES

Direct
0
10,000
368,635
516,334
24,822,276
10,000
10,000
10,000

Basic Energy Corporation

BSC

Indirect
13,000,000
13,000,000

3,000,000
9,025,000
13,000,000
15,025,000
13,000,000
13,000,000

Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

13,000,000
13,010,000

3,368,635

9,541,334
37,822,276
15,035,000
13,010,000
13,010,000

0.51
0.51
0.13
0.37
1.47
0.58
0.51
0.51



EDUARDO V. MANALAC
HARVEY LAWRENCE N.

DYCHIAO

REYNALDO T. CASAS

B. Officers

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name
CORAZON M. BEJASA
ALBERTO P. MORILLO
MARIETTA V. VILLAFUERTE
ANGEL P. GAHOL

Name
BA SECURITIES INC FAO 06-324

CHRISTODEL PHILS, INC
PHASES REALTOR, INC.
NORTHWEST TRADERS CORP.
JOSE C. DE VENECIA, JR.
SAMUEL UY
NORTHWEST INVESTORS, INC

MARK ANTHONY L. DE VENECIA
JLV HOLDINGS, INC.

MDYV HOLDINGS. INC.
KHO GIOK EN
HORACIO RODRIGUEZ

D. Affiliates

Name
NONE

Direct

E. Government

Name Direct
NONE
F. Banks
Name Direct
NONE
G. Employees
Name

EMELINDA I. DIZON

0

0

Indirect
0

Indirect
0

Indirect
0

Direct
0
0

10,000 8,000,000
10,000

10,000
25,777,245 100,050,000

Direct

Indirect

0 100,000

303,185

1,350,000

0 100,000

1,476
304,661

Direct
34,250,000
25,736,744
20,989,439
20,745,757
10,013,225
10,000,000

8,708,890
8,363,333
7,200,000
5,070,000
4,550,000
4,408,523
160,035,911

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Indirect
2,500,000
2,500,000

0

1,550,000

Indirect

o O O o

4,250,000

O O O O o o o

4,250,000

Total direct & indirect shares
2,500,000
2,500,000

8,010,000 0.31
10,000 0
10,000 0

125,827,245 4.9

Total direct & indirect shares

100,000
1,653,185
100,000
1,476
1,854,661

Total direct & indirect shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0
0.06
0
0
0.06

% to Total Outstanding Shares

34,250,000 1.34
25,736,744 1.01
20,989,439 0.82
20,745,757 0.81
14,263,225 0.56
10,000,000 0.4
8,708,890 0.34
8,363,333 0.33
7,200,000 0.28
5,070,000 0.19
4,550,000 0.17
4,408,523 0.17
164,285,911 6.42

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.09
0.09



H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
NONE 0 0 0 0
0 0 0
l. Others
Name Direct | Indirect Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares

LEONARDO R. ARGUELLES, JR. 0| 2,025,000 2,025,000 0.07
0 2,025,000 2,025,000 0.07

Number of Listed 2.560,118,512

Common Shares

Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 296,492,817

Total Number of Shares

Owned 2,263,625,695
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 88.42

Other Relevant Information

NONE

Filed on behalf by:
Name Angel Gahol
Designation AVP - Asst. Corp. Sec./ Compliance Officer



