The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



# **Basic Energy Corporation BSC**

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly  Quarterly  Others	
Report Date	Sep 30, 2015
Computation of Public Ov	wnership
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	2,560,118,512
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	2,560,118,512

## Less:

#### A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
OSCAR C. DE VENECIA	0	13,000,000	13,000,000	0.51
FRANCIS C. CHUA	10,000	13,000,000	13,010,000	0.51
RAMON L. MAPA	368,635	3,000,000	3,368,635	0.13
OSCAR L. DE VENECIA, JR.	516,334	9,025,000	9,541,334	0.37
ISIDORO O, TAN	24,822,276	13,000,000	37,822,276	1.47
JAIME J. MARTIREZ	10,000	15,025,000	15,035,000	0.58
MA. FLORINA M. CHAN	10,000	13,000,000	13,010,000	0.51
OSCAR S. REYES	10,000	13,000,000	13,010,000	0.51

EDUARDO V. MANALAC	10,000	8,000,000	8,010,000	0.31
HARVEY LAWRENCE N. DYCHIAO	10,000	0	10,000	0
REYNALDO T. CASAS	10,000	0	10,000	0
	25,777,245	100,050,000	125,827,245	4.9

#### **B.** Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
CORAZON M. BEJASA	0	100,000	100,000	0
ALBERTO P. MORILLO	303,185	1,350,000	1,653,185	0.06
MARIETTA V. VILLAFUERTE	0	100,000	100,000	0
ANGEL P. GAHOL	1,476	0	1,476	0
	304,661	1,550,000	1,854,661	0.06

#### C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
BA SECURITIES INC FAO 06-324	34,250,000	0	34,250,000	1.34
CHRISTODEL PHILS, INC	25,736,744	0	25,736,744	1.01
PHASES REALTOR, INC.	20,989,439	0	20,989,439	0.82
NORTHWEST TRADERS CORP.	20,745,757	0	20,745,757	0.81
JOSE C. DE VENECIA, JR.	10,013,225	4,250,000	14,263,225	0.56
SAMUEL UY	10,000,000	0	10,000,000	0.4
NORTHWEST INVESTORS, INC	8,708,890	0	8,708,890	0.34
MARK ANTHONY L. DE VENECIA	8,363,333	0	8,363,333	0.33
JLV HOLDINGS, INC.	7,200,000	0	7,200,000	0.28
MDV HOLDINGS. INC.	5,070,000	0	5,070,000	0.19
KHO GIOK EN	4,550,000	0	4,550,000	0.17
HORACIO RODRIGUEZ	4,408,523	0	4,408,523	0.17
	160,035,911	4,250,000	164,285,911	6.42

#### D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
NONE	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

#### E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NONE	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

#### F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NONE	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

### G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
EMELINDA I. DIZON	0	2,500,000	2,500,000	0.09
	0	2,500,000	2,500,000	0.09

#### H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
NONE	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

#### I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
LEONARDO R. ARGUELLES, JR.	0	2,025,000	2,025,000	0.07
	0	2,025,000	2,025,000	0.07

Number of Listed Common Shares	2,560,118,512
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	296,492,817
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	2,263,625,695
Public Ownership Percentage	88.42

#### Other Relevant Information

NONE

#### Filed on behalf by:

Name	Angel Gahol
Designation	AVP - Asst. Corp. Sec./ Compliance Officer